Table 4 Medical students’ knowledge about the relationship of smoking to lung cancer and heart disease

Disease/smoking status Major cause  Contributing  Don’t know Associated  No association
cause

No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %

Smoking and lung cancer
Never smoker (n = 1179)? 971 82.4 162  13.7 6 0.5 34 29 6 0.5
Ever smoker (n=313)2 182  58.1 73 233 2.6 24 7.7 26 8.3
Current smoker (n = 129)? 59 457 28 217 5 39 14 109 23 178
Smoking and heart disease
Never smoker (n = 1169)? 199 17.0 827 70.7 25 1.2 104 89 14 1.2
Ever smoker (n=314)2 75 239 148 47.1 14 45 39 124 38 121
Current smoker (n = 130)? 30 23.1 48 369 6 4.6 15 11.5 31 23.8
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2Data were missing for some items.



